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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
→ Right Turn right onto Cherohala Skyway/​Unicoi Tpke 0.0

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Bank St 0.3
0.5 ↑ Straight Make a U-turn 0.8
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Fairview Rd 1.1
0.7 ← Left Turn left to stay on Co Rd 714/Fairview Rd 1.7
8.7 → Right Turn right onto Ballplay Rd 10.4
1.7 ← Left Turn left onto Griffith Branch Rd 12.1
1.1 ← Left Slight left to stay on Griffith Branch Rd 13.2
1.0 → Right Turn right onto Povo Rd 14.2
3.2 → Right Turn right onto Niles Ferry Rd 17.4
2.7 ↑ Water REST STOP 20.1
0.1 → Right Turn right onto US-411 N 20.2
3.1 → Right Turn right onto TN-72 E 23.3

9.0 → Right Turn right onto State Hwy 115/US-129 S/Calderwood
Hwy 32.4

8.7 ↑ Water REST STOP #2 41.1
20.8 ↑ Water REST STOP 3 61.8
1.3 ↑ Straight Landmark — HUGE Water pipe over roadway 63.1
1.0 → Right Turn right onto County Rd 1134/Joyce Kilmer Rd 64.1
0.6 → Right Turn right to stay on County Rd 1134/Joyce Kilmer Rd 64.7
5.2 ↑ Control RESTROOM — Horse Cove Campground 69.8
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd 1127/Santeetlah Rd 70.0

2.3 → Right Turn right onto N Carolina 143 W/Cherohala Skyway —
ele 2,660' 72.3

3.1 ↑ Water Rest Stop 4 Shute Cove 75.5
7.8 ↑ Water Rest Stop 5 Santeetlah 83.3
30.5 → Right Turn right onto Herford St 113.8
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